25-13

ent Recordan		
Reco: Form	PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11)	
CCGIV-COME	Collection 0651-0027 (exp.	04/30/2015)
JAN 25 2012	5	REC

01/25/2013



I.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE States Patent and Trademark Office

103654495

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Yes Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?		
Development Services of America, Inc.	Name: Development Services of America, Inc.		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 16100 N. 71st Street City: Scottsdale		
★ Corporation- State: Washington			
Other	State: Arizona		
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 85254 Individual(s) Citizenship		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Partnership Citizenship		
Execution Date(s) $5-24-07$	Limited Partnership Citizenship		
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship Delaware Other Citizenship		
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
Design only	1,495,363 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Rebecca Nittle	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00		
Street Address: 221 E. Marconi Ave	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
City: Phoenix	8. Payment Information:		
State: Arizona Zip: 85022			
Phone Number: 9602) 564-1200			
Docket Number: DSA - misc design	Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: SAINTLAW@aol.com	Authorized User Name 100000053 1495363		
9. Signature: Referre Tiv	January 21, 2013		
Signature	Date		
Rebecca Nittle	Total number of pages including cover 3		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DEVELOPMENT SERVICES OF AMERICA, INC. a Washington corporation INTO DEVELOPMENT SERVICES OF AMERICA, INC.

a Delaware corporation

The undersigned corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware General Corporation Law, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger is as follows:

Name

State of Incorporation

Development Services of America, Inc.

Delaware

Development Services of America, Inc.

Washington

SECOND: That the surviving corporation of the merger is Development Services of America, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

THIRD: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

FOURTH: That the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation, as in effect before the effective time of the merger shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation after giving effect to the merger.

FIFTH: That the executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at an office of the surviving corporation, the address of which is: P.O. Box 25109, Scottsdale, Arizona 85255.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:10 PM 05/24/2007 FILED 08:10 PM 05/24/2007 SRV 070618510 - 4357075 FILE SEVENTH: The authorized capital stock of each corporation which is a party to the merger is as follows:

Corporation	Class	Number of Shares	Par value per share or statement that shares are without par value
Development Services of America, Inc. (WA)	Common	350,000	no par value
Development Services of America, Inc. (DE)	Common	1,000	\$.0001

DATED: May 24, 2007.

DEVELOPMENT SERVICES OF AMERICA, INC., a Delaware corporation

Steven J. Twist

Vice President and Assistant Secretary

2